
STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SL 1604 C TxDOT 3530.0

Limits From: Redland Road

Limits To: Judson Rd

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $0

Construction Cost: $180,140,776

Construction Engineering $5,000,000

Contingencies: $8,950,000

Indirect Costs: $2,550,000

Preliminary Engineering: $11,500,000

Utilities: $5,100,000

$213,240,776

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$180,140,776

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

2 - Metro Corridor

4 - Connectivity

$90,070,388

$90,070,388

Other $0

Other $0

$72,056,310 $18,014,078 $0 $0

$72,056,310 $18,014,078 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$144,112,620 $36,028,156 $0 $0 $180,140,776

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2452-03-087

Expand from 4 to 10 lane expressway - including 2 HOV - special use lanes & from 4 to 
4 FR lanes

$180,140,776

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - 29 to 26, rev cost; 4/22 - 25 to 29, rev limits, 
cost,  spin-off 2452-03-128; 9/19 - ADM clarify desc; 
1/19 - incl FR lanes, rev cost; 10/18 - move 27 to 25, 
rev desc; 4/17 - move 30 to 27, rev cost; 4/14- 
move18 to 30, rev  limits, desc

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

US 90 E,R TxDOT 5380.0

Limits From: LP 1604

Limits To:
 

0.8 Miles W of IH 410

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $7,500,000

Construction Cost: $127,119,375

Construction Engineering $7,018,000

Contingencies: $5,500,000

Indirect Costs: $6,314,000

Preliminary Engineering: $5,390,000

Utilities: $6,358,000

$165,199,375

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$12,890,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

SWROW

SWPE

$7,500,000

$5,390,000

Other $0

Other $0

$6,000,000 $1,500,000 $0 $0

$4,312,000 $1,078,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$10,312,000 $2,578,000 $0 $0 $12,890,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0024-07-059

Expand from 4 Lane Expressway to 6 Lane Expressway & from 4 to 4 FR Lanes; 
Construct WB US90 to NB LP1604 2-Lane Direct Connector

$12,890,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - rev TPC; 6/22 - add E to R phase, rev desc & 
TPC; 1/21 - R phase kept in TIP; 4/20 - add R phase 
to TIP; 9/19 - ADM clarify description; 1/19 - rev 
descr to incl FR lanes and update cost; 4/18 - correct 
funding distribution; 4/17 - add project

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

US 90 E,R TxDOT 5381.0

Limits From: 0.8 Miles W of IH 410

Limits To: IH 410

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $1,000,000

Construction Cost: $19,245,600

Construction Engineering $400,000

Contingencies: $700,000

Indirect Costs: $200,000

Preliminary Engineering: $490,000

Utilities: $400,000

$22,435,600

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$1,490,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

SWPE

SWROW

$490,000

$1,000,000

Other $0

Other $0

$392,000 $98,000 $0 $0

$800,000 $200,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,192,000 $298,000 $0 $0 $1,490,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0024-08-138

Expand from 4 lane expressway to 6 lane expressway and from 4 to 4 FR lanes

$1,490,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - rev TPC; 6/22 - rev desc; 1/21 - revise cost; 
4/20- add E phase to TIP; 1/19 - rev descr to incl FR 
lanes; 4/18 - correct funding distribution; 4/17 - add 
project

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SL 1604 C TxDOT 5554.0

Limits From: Martinez Creek

Limits To: FM 1346 - Houston Street

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $0

Construction Cost: $19,640,810

Construction Engineering $766,000

Contingencies: $155,000

Indirect Costs: $689,000

Preliminary Engineering: $588,000

Utilities: $694,000

$22,532,810

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$19,640,810

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

11 - DD

11 - Safety

$10,000,000

$9,640,810

Other $0

Other $0

$8,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0

$7,712,648 $1,928,162 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$15,712,648 $3,928,162 $0 $0 $19,640,810

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2452-04-017

Expand from 2 lanes to 4 lanes divided

$19,640,810

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - add to TIP (FY28 to 25), revise cost; 4/20 - 
move from FY 2023 to FY 2025; 10/18 - add project, 
created from 2452-04-016

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SL 1604 E,R TxDOT 9110.2

Limits From: Macdona-Lacoste Rd

Limits To: US 90 W

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $4,800,000

Construction Cost: $72,871,093

Construction Engineering $2,552,000

Contingencies: $516,000

Indirect Costs: $2,296,000

Preliminary Engineering: $4,000,000

Utilities: $2,312,000

$89,347,093

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$8,800,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

SWPE

SWROW

$4,000,000

$4,800,000

Other $0

Other $0

$3,200,000 $800,000 $0 $0

$3,840,000 $960,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$7,040,000 $1,760,000 $0 $0 $8,800,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2452-01-066

Expand from 2 lanes to 4 lane divided

$8,800,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - rev TPC; 1/21 - move E,R phase to from FY 
2021 to FY 2023; 5/20 - move from FY 2019 to FY 
2021; 10/18 - add phases (Engr, ROW)

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 35 C TxDOT 9195.0

Limits From: N. Walters St.

Limits To: IH 410 S

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $0

Construction Cost: $331,087,500

Construction Engineering $16,554,375

Contingencies: $16,554,375

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $16,554,375

Utilities: $0

$380,750,625

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$331,087,500

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

6 - Bridge

12 - Strategic Priority

$28,200,000

$69,688,224

2 - Metro Mobility $184,388,812

4 - Connectivity $48,810,464

$22,560,000 $5,640,000 $0 $0

$55,750,579 $13,937,645 $0 $0

$147,511,050 $36,877,762 $0 $0

$39,048,371 $9,762,093 $0 $0

$264,870,000 $66,217,500 $0 $331,087,500

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0017-10-292

Expand from 6 Lane to 10 Lane Expressway from 0.4 Miles North of AT&T Parkway to 
IH 410 S and from 4/6 to 4/6 FR Lanes;  Replace IH 35/UPRR and AT&T Parkway 
Bridges

$331,087,500

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks:

Project History:

7/24 - added to TIP

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CR C Bexar 5304.0

Limits From: In Bexar County, on Talley Road

Limits To: From Wiseman Blvd to Tamaron Pass

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $0

Construction Cost: $32,619,000

Construction Engineering $1,255,000

Contingencies: $1,464,000

Indirect Costs: $1,046,000

Preliminary Engineering: $1,025,000

Utilities: $837,000

$38,246,000

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$32,619,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC

$31,119,000

$1,500,000

Other $0

Other $0

$24,895,200 $0 $6,223,800 $0

$0 $0 $0 $1,500,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$24,895,200 $0 $6,223,800 $1,500,000 $32,619,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-581

Expand from 2 lane to 4 lane divided roadway with medians, curbs, bicycle facilities, 
pedestrian improvements, operational improvements and drainage

$32,619,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - add STBG cost increase; 1/21 - move from FY 
21 to FY 22; 5/20 - move from FY 2020 to FY 2021; 
4/18 and 4/16 - funded through STP-MM project 
selection processes

2025,2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

FM 1560 E,R TxDOT 5311.0

Limits From: FM 471

Limits To: Galm/Shaenfield

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $12,257,333

Construction Cost: $35,818,217

Construction Engineering $600,160

Contingencies: $240,790

Indirect Costs: $694,540

Preliminary Engineering: $1,210,000

Utilities: $452,540

$51,273,580

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$13,467,333

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

SWPE

SWROW

$1,210,000

$12,257,333

Other $0

Other $0

$968,000 $242,000 $0 $0

$9,805,866 $2,451,467 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$10,773,866 $2,693,467 $0 $0 $13,467,333

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2230-01-020

Expand from 2 to 4 lanes with raised median, or center turn lane, bike lanes and 
sidewalks

$13,467,333

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

5/20 - move from FY 2020 to FY 2021; 10/18 - add 
phases E & R

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

FM 1560 E,R TxDOT 5391.0

Limits From: Galm/Shaenfield

Limits To: SH 16

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $11,800,000

Construction Cost: $54,175,797

Construction Engineering $900,000

Contingencies: $1,500,000

Indirect Costs: $400,000

Preliminary Engineering: $1,900,000

Utilities: $900,000

$71,575,797

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$13,700,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

SWROW

SWPE

$11,800,000

$1,900,000

Other $0

Other $0

$9,440,000 $2,360,000 $0 $0

$1,520,000 $380,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$10,960,000 $2,740,000 $0 $0 $13,700,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2230-01-021

Expand from 2 lanes to 4 lanes with turn lanes, bike accommodation and sidewalks

$13,700,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

10/22 - ADM correct funding; 9/22 - ADM correct 
funding; 5/20 - add R phase to TIP; 4/18 - funded 
through the 19-22 STP-MM Call for Projects; 4/17 - 
add project to MTP with Prop 1/Prop 7; portion of 
project may have already been in the MTP

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

US 90 C TxDOT 5380.0

Limits From: LP 1604

Limits To: 0.8 Miles W of IH 410

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $7,500,000

Construction Cost: $127,119,375

Construction Engineering $7,018,000

Contingencies: $5,500,000

Indirect Costs: $6,314,000

Preliminary Engineering: $5,390,000

Utilities: $6,358,000

$165,199,375

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$127,119,375

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

2 - Metro Corridor

4 - Connectivity

$68,820,695

$58,298,680

Other $0

Other $0

$55,056,556 $13,764,139 $0 $0

$46,638,944 $11,659,736 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$101,695,500 $25,423,875 $0 $0 $127,119,375

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0024-07-059

Expand from 4 Lane Expressway to 6 Lane Expressway & from 4 to 4 FR Lanes; 
Construct WB US90 to NB LP1604 2-Lane Direct Connector

$127,119,375

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - revise cost; 6/22 - move to FY23, rev desc; 
1/21 - remove from TIP (FY 2024 to FY 2025); 9/19 - 
ADM clarify description; 1/19 - rev descr to incl FR 
lanes and update cost; 4/18 - correct funding 
distribution; 4/17 - add project

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

US 90 C TxDOT 5381.0

Limits From: 0.8 Miles W of IH 410

Limits To: IH 410

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $1,000,000

Construction Cost: $19,245,600

Construction Engineering $400,000

Contingencies: $700,000

Indirect Costs: $200,000

Preliminary Engineering: $490,000

Utilities: $400,000

$22,435,600

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$19,245,600

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

$10,419,305

$8,826,295

$0

$0

$8,335,444 $2,083,861 $0 $0

$7,061,036 $ 1,765,259 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$15,396,480 $3,849,120 $0 $0 $19,245,600

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

2 - Metro Corridor 

4 - Connectivity 

Other

Other

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0024-08-138

Expand from 4 Lane Expressway to 6 Lane Expressway & from 4 to 4 FR Lanes

$19,245,600

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - rev cost; 6/22 - move to FY26, rev desc; 1/21 - 
remove from TIP (FY 2024 to FY 2025); 1/19 - rev 
descr to incl FR lanes; 4/18 - correct funding 
distribution; 4/17 - add project

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SL 1604 C TxDOT 9110.2

Limits From: Macdona-Lacoste Rd

Limits To: US 90 W

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $4,800,000

Construction Cost: $72,871,093

Construction Engineering $2,552,000

Contingencies: $516,000

Indirect Costs: $2,296,000

Preliminary Engineering: $4,000,000

Utilities: $2,312,000

$89,347,093

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$72,871,093

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

2 - Metro Corridor

4 - Connectivity

$58,146,776

$14,724,317

Other $0

Other $0

$46,517,421 $11,629,355 $0 $0

$11,779,454 $2,944,863 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$58,296,875 $14,574,218 $0 $0 $72,871,093

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2452-01-066

Expand from 2 lanes to 4 lanes divided

$72,871,093

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - rev cost; 1/21 - remove from TIP (FY 2022 to 
FY 2026); 10/18 - revise cost, TPC and limits; 3/18 - 
revise funding distribution; 4/17 - revise project; 
added w/ 12/8/14 adoption of the MTP

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

FM 1560 C TxDOT 5311.0

Limits From: FM 471

Limits To: Galm/Shaenfield

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $12,257,333

Construction Cost: $35,818,217

Construction Engineering $600,160

Contingencies: $240,790

Indirect Costs: $694,540

Preliminary Engineering: $1,210,000

Utilities: $452,540

$51,273,580

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$35,818,217

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC (BxCo)

$29,298,217

$6,520,000

Other $0

Other $0

$23,438,574 $5,859,643 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $6,520,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$23,438,574 $5,859,643 $0 $6,520,000 $35,818,217

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2230-01-020

Expand from 2 to 4 lanes with raised median, or center turn lane, bike lanes and 
sidewalks

$35,818,217

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 - add STBG cost increase; 10/18 - revise TPC; 
4/16 - funded through STP-MM project selection 
process

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

FM 1560 C TxDOT 5391.0

Limits From: Galm/Shaenfield

Limits To: SH 16

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $11,800,000

Construction Cost: $54,175,797

Construction Engineering $900,000

Contingencies: $1,500,000

Indirect Costs: $400,000

Preliminary Engineering: $1,900,000

Utilities: $900,000

$71,575,797

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$54,175,797

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC (BxCo)

$49,175,797

$5,000,000

Other $0

Other $0

$39,340,638 $9,835,159 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $5,000,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$39,340,638 $9,835,159 $0 $5,000,000 $54,175,797

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2230-01-021

Expand from 2 lanes to 4 lanes with turn lanes, bike accommodation and sidewalks

$54,175,797

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 - add STBG cost increase; 4/18 - funded 
through the 19-22 STP-MM Call for Projects; 4/17 - 
add project to MTP with Prop 1/Prop 7; portion of 
project may have already been in the MTP

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2027
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SL 1604 E,R TxDOT 9107.0

Limits From: FM 78

Limits To: Rocket Lane

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $4,200,000

Construction Cost: $215,000,000

Construction Engineering $13,300,000

Contingencies: $23,300,000

Indirect Costs: $6,700,000

Preliminary Engineering: $43,300,000

Utilities: $13,300,000

$319,100,000

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$47,500,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

SBPE

SWROW

$43,300,000

$4,200,000

Other $0

Other $0

$34,640,000 $8,660,000 $0 $0

$3,360,000 $840,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$38,000,000 $9,500,000 $0 $0 $47,500,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

2452-03-111

Expand from 4 lane divided to 4 lane expressway and from 0 to 4 FR lanes, Including 1-
lane SB SL 1604 to EB FM 78 Turnaround Bridge

$47,500,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

5/20 - add E,R phases to TIP; 1/19 - update funding; 
4/18 - correct funding distribution; 4/17 - add project; 
removed from 10/15 Prop 1 list due to financial 
constraint issues

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

FY 2027
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CR C Bexar 5532.0

Limits From: In Bexar County, on Blanco Road

Limits To:
 

From Borgfeld to Bexar/Comal County Line

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $0

Construction Cost: $22,272,814

Construction Engineering $1,007,000

Contingencies: $1,175,000

Indirect Costs: $840,000

Preliminary Engineering: $823,000

Utilities: $672,000

$26,789,814

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$22,272,814

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$22,272,814

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$17,818,251 $0 $4,454,563 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$17,818,251 $0 $4,454,563 $0 $22,272,814

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-618

Expand from 2 to 4 lane divided roadway with a raised median, bike lanes, sidewalk, 
curbs and drainage

$22,272,814

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 -add STBG cost increases; 1/23 - move FY24 to 
27; 4/18 - funded through the 19-22 STP-MM Call for 
Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (RSR)

FY 2028
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C Converse 9164.0

Limits From: In Converse on Toepperwein Rd

Limits To:
 

From Crossbow Peak to Meadow Forge

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $0

Construction Cost: $5,574,125

Construction Engineering $557,000

Contingencies: $557,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $280,000

Utilities: $0

$6,968,125

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$5,574,125

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Converse

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC (Converse)

$5,518,384

$55,741

Other $0

Other $0

$4,414,707 $0 $1,103,677 $0

$0 $0 $0 $55,741

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,414,707 $0 $1,103,677 $55,741 $5,574,125

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-725

Expand from 2 to 4 Lanes with Continuous Center Turn Lane. Add Bike Lanes and 
Sidewalks.

$5,574,125

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
Non-Attainment: Bexar, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

FY 2028
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CR 1365 C Bexar 9178.0

Limits From: On Grosenbacher in Bexar County

Limits To:
 

From  Canthree to Potranco (FM 1957)

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase $0

Construction Cost: $12,700,323

Construction Engineering $1,000,000

Contingencies: $1,000,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $500,000

Utilities: $0

$15,200,323

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$12,700,323

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$12,700,323

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$10,160,258 $0 $2,540,065 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$10,160,258 $0 $2,540,065 $0 $12,700,323

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

4/2024

0915-12-724

Expand Roadway from 2 to 4 Lanes. Add Bike Lanes, Sidewalks and Drainage 
Improvements.

$12,700,323

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: Includes portion of W Grosenbacher (less than 0.5 mi) and Canthree (0.2 mi)

Project History:

4/24 -add STBG cost increases and revise 
description; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Guadalupe County, Added Capacity (RSR)

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

FM 725 C TxDOT 5308.0

Limits From: Zipp Rd

Limits To:
 

County Line Road

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $20,651,000

Construction Engineering $525,760

Contingencies: $210,940

Indirect Costs: $608,440

Preliminary Engineering: $519,400

Utilities: $396,440

$22,911,980

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$20,651,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

New Braunfels

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$20,651,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$16,520,800 $4,130,200 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$16,520,800 $4,130,200 $0 $0 $20,651,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0215-09-029

Expand from 2 to 4 lanes with median, sidewalks and shared use path

$20,651,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - add STBG cost increase; 1/21 - move from FY 
2023 to FY 2024; 4/20 - move from FY 2022 to FY 
2023; 9/19 - ADM clarify From limit; 4/16 - funded 
through STP-MM project selection process

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Guadalupe County, Added Capacity (RSR)

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

SH 123 C TxDOT 5337.0

Limits From: Cordova Ln

Limits To:
 

IH 10

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $31,045,297

Construction Engineering $648,000

Contingencies: $1,134,000

Indirect Costs: $324,000

Preliminary Engineering: $794,000

Utilities: $648,000

$34,593,297

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$31,045,297

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

2 - Metro Corridor

4 - Connectivity

$25,485,297

$5,560,000

Other $0

Other $0

$20,388,238 $5,097,059 $0 $0

$4,448,000 $1,112,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$24,836,238 $6,209,059 $0 $0 $31,045,297

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0366-02-089

Expand from 2 to 4 lanes with raised median and turn lanes

$31,045,297

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - rev cost; 4/22 - rev funding; 4/18 - correct 
funding distribution; 4/17 - move from FY 2027 to FY 
2026; 4/16 - funded through 17-20 TIP Call for 
Projects (P1/P7); temporarily placed in FY 2027

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Guadalupe County, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C Seguin 5533.0

Limits From: In Seguin, on Rudeloff Road

Limits To:
 

From Huber Road to SH 123 (at FM 20)

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $13,510,410

Construction Engineering $720,000

Contingencies: $840,000

Indirect Costs: $600,000

Preliminary Engineering: $588,000

Utilities: $480,000

$16,738,410

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$13,510,410

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Seguin

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$13,510,410

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$10,808,328 $0 $2,702,082 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$10,808,328 $0 $2,702,082 $0 $13,510,410

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-46-049

Construct new alignment 4 lane roadway (0 to 4 lanes) with center left turn lane, bicycle 
and pedestrian facilities

$13,510,410

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 -add STBG cost increases; 1/23 - move FY24 to 
25; 5/20 - move from FY 2025 to FY 2024; 9/19 - 
ADM clarify description; 4/18 - funded through the 19-
22 STP-MM Call for Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Guadalupe County, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

FM 1103 C TxDOT 5560.0

Limits From: Rodeo Way

Limits To:
 

FM 78

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $33,711,690

Construction Engineering $1,044,000

Contingencies: $1,826,000

Indirect Costs: $522,000

Preliminary Engineering: $2,350,000

Utilities: $1,044,000

$40,497,690

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$33,711,690

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC

$30,311,690

$3,400,000

Other $0

Other $0

$24,249,352 $6,062,338 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $3,400,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$24,249,352 $6,062,338 $0 $3,400,000 $33,711,690

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

1268-02-030

Expand from 2 to 4 lanes with median, turn lanes, and bicycle and pedestrian 
accommodations.

$33,711,690

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/21 - move from FY 2025 to FY 2032; 5/20 - move 
from FY 2024 to FY 2025 and revise cost; 10/18 - 
add project

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2027
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Guadalupe County, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Seguin 9159.0

Limits From: In Seguin On Cordova Road

Limits To:
 

From SH 46 to SH 123

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $31,123,645

Construction Engineering $2,230,000

Contingencies: $2,230,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $1,110,000

Utilities: $0

$36,693,645

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$31,123,645

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Seguin

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$31,123,645

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$24,868,916 $0 $6,224,729 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$24,898,916 $0 $6,224,729 $0 $31,123,645

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-46-052

Expand roadway from 2 to 4 Lanes with Raised Median or Center Turn Lane. Realign 
Cordova at SH 46. Add Shared Use Path.

$31,123,645

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 -add STBG cost increases; 1/23 - move FY24 to 
25; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2028
Year of 

Expenditure CSJCountyTxDOT District Project SponsorCityPhaseHwy MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Comal County, Added Capacity (RSR)

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

CIH 35 TxDOT 4014.0

Limits From: Guadalupe/Comal County Line

Limits To: FM 1103

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase:

Construction Cost:

Construction Engineering

Contingencies:

Indirect Costs:

Preliminary Engineering:

Utilities: $7,800,000

$246,553,269

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

 $101,717,576

$35,858,168

$14,762,792

$18,914,733

$81 $20,343,515,374,061 $0 $0

$7,171,634$28,686,534 $0 $0

$2,952,558$11,810,234 $0 $0

$15,131,786 $3,782,947 $0 $0

$137,002,615 $34,450,654 $0 $0 $171,253,269

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal Local

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0016-05-111

Expand from 6 ln to 10 ln expy - add 4 new express lanes including 2 HOV-special use 
lanes & from 4 to 4 FR lanes

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

5/20 - rev cost; 1/19 - rev descr to incl FR lanes; 
10/18 - rev descr and cost; 4/18 - move from FY 2020 
to FY 2025 (out of TIP); 10/13 - revise description; 
4/13 - add project to MTP (Env document)

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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$171,253,269

$3,900,000

$13,600,000

$25,000,000

$171,253,269

$0

$25,000,000

4 - Connectivity

2 - Metro Corridor

12 - Strategic Priority 

12 - Clear Lanes

  Category

$171,253,269

  Phases
Cost of Approved



STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2028
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Guadalupe County, Added Capacity (RSR)

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 35 C TxDOT 5555.0

Limits From: FM 3009

Limits To: Guadalupe Comal County Line

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $33,000,000

Construction Cost: $347,060,298

Construction Engineering $11,000,000

Contingencies: $11,500,000

Indirect Costs: $3,300,000

Preliminary Engineering: $11,000,000

Utilities: $6,600,000

$423,460,298

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$347,060,298

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

12 - Clear Lanes

12 - Strategic Priorit
y

$206,139,904

$72,669,832

2 - Metro Corridor $29,918,139

4 - Connectivity $38,332,423

$164,911,923 $41,227,981 $0 $0

$65,402,849 $7,266,983 $0 $0

$23,934,511 $5,983,628 $0 $0

$30,665,938 $7,666,485 $0 $0

$284,915,221 $62,145,077 $0 $0 $347,060,298

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0016-06-115

Expand from 6 ln to 10 lane expy - add 4 new express lanes including 2 HOV-Special 
Use Lanes & from 4 to 4 FR lanes

$347,060,298

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: Design Build project

Project History:

5/20 - revise cost; 1/19 - rev descr to incl FR lanes; 
10/18 - add project

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2028
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

Attainment/Unclassifiable: Comal County, Added Capacity (Non-RSR)

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoNB 9177.0

Limits From: In New Braunfels On Barbarosa/Saur

Limits To:
 

From FM 1101 to Saengerhalle Rd

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $14,529,856

Construction Engineering $1,106,000

Contingencies: $1,106,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $550,000

Utilities: $0

$17,291,856

Type of Work

Added Capacity: Non Toll

Total Project Cost: 

$14,529,856

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

New Braunfels

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$14,529,856

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$11,623,885 $0 $2,905,971 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$11,623,885 $0 $2,905,971 $0 $14,529,856

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-242

Expand Roadway from 2 to 4 Lanes and Raised Median or Center Turn Lane. Add 
Shared Use Path and Sidewalks. Drainage and Intersection Improvements. In Comal 

 and Guadalupe Counties

$14,529,856

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 -add STBG cost increases; 6/22 - added via 
FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

NR C AAMPO 5303.3

Limits From: Alamo Area MPO: in Bexar, Comal

Limits To:
 

Guadalupe & partial Kendall County

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $80,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$80,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Rideshare

Total Project Cost: 

$80,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$80,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$80,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$80,000 $0 $0 $0 $80,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-217

Alamo Area Commute Solutions Pgm - FY 2025

$80,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: Utilizes $20,000 Statewide TDCs in lieu of local match (not included in funding totals or 
project costs.)

Project History:

11/21 - ADM clarify funding; 10/21 - add to TIP, 
revise funding; 4/18 - add project

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SS 536 C CoSA 5536.2

Limits From: at San Antonio River

Limits To:
 

.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,628,000

Construction Engineering $120,000

Contingencies: $140,000

Indirect Costs: $100,000

Preliminary Engineering: $98,000

Utilities: $80,000

$4,166,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$3,628,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$3,628,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$2,902,400 $0 $725,600 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,902,400 $0 $725,600 $0 $3,628,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0253-06-037

Construct bicycle and pedestrian bridge

$3,628,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - add STBG cost increase; 6/21 - move from FY 
2021 to 2022; 4/18 - funded through the 19-22 STP-
MM Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 5540.0

Limits From: In San Antonio

Limits To:
 

at various locations

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $4,500,000

Construction Engineering $270,000

Contingencies: $315,000

Indirect Costs: $225,000

Preliminary Engineering: $220,000

Utilities: $180,000

$5,710,000

Type of Work

TSMO: ITS

Total Project Cost: 

$4,500,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$4,500,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$3,600,000 $0 $900,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,600,000 $0 $900,000 $0 $4,500,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-615

Implement communication network improvements

$4,500,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/18 - funded through the 19-22 STP-MM Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 5545.2

Limits From: In San Antonio

Limits To:
 

at Various Locations

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$1,000,000

Type of Work

Planning

Total Project Cost: 

$1,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$1,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $1,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-611

Multimodal Planning Study On Marbach Road To Accommodate Travel Modes 
Including Higher Capacity Transit

$1,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: New projects MPO # 9141 and 9142 Spun Off

Project History:

4/24 - move from FY 2023 to FY 2025; 4/22 - move 
FY 2022 to FY 2023; 6/21 - move FY 2021 to 2022 
(spin-off 0915-12-720, -721); 4/18 - funded through 
the 19-22 STP-MM Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 5575.0

Limits From: In the City of San Antonio

Limits To:
 

.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $750,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$750,000

Type of Work

TSMO: TDM Program

Total Project Cost: 

$750,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$750,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$600,000 $0 $150,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$600,000 $0 $150,000 $0 $750,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-676

City of San Antonio Transportation Demand Management Program.  To support efforts 
in vanpool, carpool, telecommuting and education.

$750,000

NOx lbs/day

10.140

VOC lbs/day

4.947

Remarks: Combined with -682.

Project History:

7/24 - combined with -682; 4/22 - revise funding; 
10/21 - move 21 to 22; 6/19 - added through CMAQ 
project call

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 5576.2

Limits From: In the City of San Antonio

Limits To: .

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $30,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$30,000

Type of Work

TSMO: TDM Program

Total Project Cost: 

$30,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$30,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$24,000 $0 $6,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$24,000 $0 $6,000 $0 $30,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-677

City of San Antonio Vehicle Emissions Reductions Program. Series of targeted 
outreach and education programs. (2 of 2)

$30,000

NOx lbs/day

0.152

VOC lbs/day

0

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - merged with -683 and reduced costs by $60K; 
10/21 - move 22 to 23, revise cost;  6/19 - added 
through CMAQ project call

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 5579.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To:
 

Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$4,250,000

$1,200,000

3 - LC $550,000

Other $0

$3,400,000 $850,000 $0 $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $550,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,360,000 $1,090,000 $0 $550,000 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-227

Safety service patrol on controlled access highways in Bexar, Comal and Kendall 
Counties

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

3.492

VOC lbs/day

0.406

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co.; Swap $1.1M Cat 5 to 915-00-214 for 
$1.1M Cat 7 from 0915-00-227 for work outside Bexar Co.

Project History:

11/21 - ADM revise CMAQ benefit; 6/21 - revise 
funding distribution, move from FY 2022 to 2023; 
6/19 - added through CMAQ project call

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer

45



ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C UTSA 9149.0

Limits From: City of San Antonio

Limits To:
 

Bexar County

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $563,915

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$563,915

Type of Work

CRP: Alternative Fuels

Total Project Cost: 

$563,915

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - CRP

Other

$563,915

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$451,132 $0 $112,783 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$451,132 $0 $112,783 $0 $563,915

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-740

EV Fleet Replacement and Construct EV Charging Infrastructure. Includes Purchase of 
7 Electric Vehicles and Construction of EV Charging Station on UTSA Main campus

$563,915

NOx lbs/day

7.17

VOC lbs/day

10.288

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 - revised project desription and funding 
category; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9150.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $24,713,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$24,713,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$24,713,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$15,561,000

$9,152,000

Other $0

Other $0

$12,448,800 $0 $3,112,200 $0

$0 $0 $0 $9,152,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$12,448,800 $0 $3,112,200 $9,152,000 $24,713,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-727

Replace Older Buses with Cleaner, Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Buses. (1 of 2)

$24,713,000

NOx lbs/day

0.9743

VOC lbs/day

1.9202

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise funding, description, CMAQ benefits, 
correct phase; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C Selma 9151.0

Limits From: In Selma on Lookout Rd.

Limits To:
 

From 0.3 mi. NE of LP 1604 to Evans Rd.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $5,093,800

Construction Engineering $290,000

Contingencies: $290,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $145,000

Utilities: $0

$5,818,800

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$5,093,800

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Selma

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

7 - STBG

$2,934,800

$2,159,000

Other $0

Other $0

$2,347,840 $0 $586,960 $0

$1,727,200 $0 $431,800 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,075,040 $0 $1,018,760 $0 $5,093,800

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-736

Construct Shared Use Path and Bike Lanes.

$5,093,800

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/23 - move FY 2023 to FY 2024; 1/23 - add STBG 
cost increase; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9153.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To: Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$4,800,000

$1,200,000

Other $0

Other $0

$3,840,000 $960,000 $0 $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-246

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2024

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

2.122

VOC lbs/day

0.383

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co.

Project History:

10/22 - ADM add remark; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C CoSA 9154.0

Limits From: In San Antonio along Abe Lincoln

Limits To: From Eckhert Rd to Horn Blvd.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,500,000

Construction Engineering $150,000

Contingencies: $150,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $75,000

Utilities: $0

$1,875,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,500,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$1,500,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,200,000 $300,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,200,000 $0 $300,000 $0 $1,500,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-737

Construct Shared Use Path Along Abe Lincoln

$1,500,000

NOx lbs/day

0.010

VOC lbs/day

0.007

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9155.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To:
 

On Military

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,944,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$2,944,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$2,944,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$2,641,000

$303,000

Other $0

Other $0

$2,112,800 $0 $528,200 $0

$0 $0 $0 $303,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,112,800 $0 $528,200 $303,000 $2,944,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-730

Increase Route 102 Primo Military in frequency from 15-min to 12-min between 6:00 
and 18:00.

$2,944,000

NOx lbs/day

0.120

VOC lbs/day

0

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise limits, description, funding, CMAQ 
benefits, correct phase; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9156.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To: On Woodlawn

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,778,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$2,778,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$2,778,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$2,451,000

$327,000

Other $0

Other $0

$1,960,800 $0 $490,200 $0

$0 $0 $0 $327,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,960,800 $0 $490,200 $327,000 $2,778,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-729

Increase Route 90 Woodlawn in frequency from 60-min to 30-min during weekday 
peaks.

$2,778,000

NOx lbs/day

0.106

VOC lbs/day

0

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise limits, description, funding, CMAQ 
benefits, correct phase; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9157.0

Limits From: In San Antonio on Pinn Rd.

Limits To:
 

From 400' N of Brownleaf to Marbach

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,094,500

Construction Engineering $210,000

Contingencies: $210,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $105,000

Utilities: $0

$2,619,500

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$2,094,500

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$2,094,500

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,675,600 $0 $418,900 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,675,600 $0 $418,900 $0 $2,094,500

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-734

Construct Shared Use Path

$2,094,500

NOx lbs/day

1.193

VOC lbs/day

1.069

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise limits; 6/23 - revise limits; 6/22 - added 
via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

US 87 C TxDOT 9160.0

Limits From: Aurelia/Hammond

Limits To: East of Foster Meadows

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,654,000

Construction Engineering $365,000

Contingencies: $365,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $183,000

Utilities: $0

$4,567,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$3,654,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$3,654,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$2,923,200 $730,800 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,923,200 $730,800 $0 $0 $3,654,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0143-01-064

Construct continuous 6' Sidewalks to Close Gaps. Construct or Enhance Midblock 
Crossings.

$3,654,000

NOx lbs/day

0.183

VOC lbs/day

0.161

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 C TxDOT 9161.0

Limits From: Callaghan Rd.

Limits To: Pin Oak Dr.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,326,600

Construction Engineering $233,000

Contingencies: $233,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $117,000

Utilities: $0

$2,909,600

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$2,326,600

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$2,326,600

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,861,280 $465,320 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,861,280 $465,320 $0 $0 $2,326,600

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-04-293

Construct continuous 6' Sidewalks to Close Gaps. Remove and Replace Non ADA 
Compliant Pedestrian Structures and Barriers.

$2,326,600

NOx lbs/day

0.014

VOC lbs/day

0.012

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9162.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To:
 

Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$4,800,000

$1,200,000

Other $0

Other $0

$3,840,000 $960,000 $0 $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-247

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2025

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

2.122

VOC lbs/day

0.383

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co

Project History:

4/24 - add STBG cost increases; 10/22 - ADM add 
remark; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9165.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $445,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$445,000

Type of Work

Planning

Total Project Cost: 

$445,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$445,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$356,000 $0 $89,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$356,000 $0 $89,000 $0 $445,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-728

Identify Three future Mobility Hub Locations to Facilitate Transfer Between VIA's 
Mobility On Demand (MOD) and Bus Networks.

$445,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - move from FY 2025 to FY 2024; 6/22 - added 
via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 C TxDOT 9193.0

Limits From: IH 35/IH 410 S Interchange

Limits To: FM 78

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $104,287,500

Construction Engineering $5,000,000

Contingencies: $5,000,000

Indirect Costs: $5,000,000

Preliminary Engineering: $5,000,000

Utilities: $1,000,000

$125,287,500

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$104,287,500

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

6 - Bridge

2 - Metro Corridor

$8,500,000

$47,893,750

4 - Connectivity $47,893,750

Other $0

$7,650,000 $850,000 $0 $0

$43,104,375 $4,789,375 $0 $0

$43,104,375 $4,789,375 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$93,858,750 $10,428,750 $0 $0 $104,287,500

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-06-155

Operational Improvements and Replace FM78/SPRR/Binz Engelman Bridge

$104,287,500

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - project added to TIP

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9218.0

Limits From: In San Antonio at Various Locations

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $5,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$5,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$5,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$5,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$4,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $5,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-805

Update signal timing plan for the top 100 congested corridors across the city.

$5,000,000

NOx lbs/day

45.84

VOC lbs/day

23.536

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

US 90 C TxDOT 9229.0

Limits From: Montgomery Rd

Limits To:
 

SL 1604

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,999,593

Construction Engineering $236,000

Contingencies: $250,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $236,000

Utilities: $0

$4,721,593

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$3,999,593

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - CRP

Other

$3,999,593

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$3,199,674 $799,919 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,199,674 $799,919 $0 $3,999,593

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0024-07-074

Construct Auxiliary Lanes Between Ramps

$3,999,593

NOx lbs/day

6.689

VOC lbs/day

1.517

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

2035, 2045, 2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9233.0

Limits From: 4105 S Loop 1604 E, San Antonio, TX 78264

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $790,397

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$790,397

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$790,397

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - NEVI

Other

$790,397

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$496,000 $294,397 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$496,000 $294,397 $0 $790,397

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

5000-00-235

Install 4 Direct Current Fast Charge ports within One Mile of the Electric Alternative 
Fuel Corridors plus 5 years of Operations and Maintenance.

$790,397

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 - added to TIP

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Comal County

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

FM 306 C TxDOT 9144.0

Limits From: Guadalupe River- Eastern Crosssing

Limits To:
 

Guadalupe River- Western Crossing

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,525,100

Construction Engineering $350,000

Contingencies: $350,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $175,000

Utilities: $0

$7,400,100

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$6,525,100

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Canyon Lake

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC

$4,825,100

$1,700,000

Other $0

Other $0

$3,860,080 $965,020 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $1,700,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,860,080 $965,020 $0 $1,700,000 $6,525,100

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

1728-02-065

Construct Shared Use Path, Shared Use Bridge and Curb Ramps to Improve Safety 
and Accessibility to and from Guadalupe River Horseshoe

$6,525,100

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - add STBG cost increase and LC move 23 to 
24; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Comal County

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoNB 9147.0

Limits From: In New Braunfels on Common St.

Limits To:
 

From Liberty Ave. to SH 46/LP 337

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,848,637

Construction Engineering $132,000

Contingencies: $132,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $65,000

Utilities: $0

$2,177,637

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,848,637

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

New Braunfels

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

7 - STBG

$1,321,637

$527,000

Other $0

Other $0

$1,057,310 $0 $264,327 $0

$421,600 $0 $105,400 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,478,910 $0 $369,727 $0 $1,848,637

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-17-076

Construct Continuous 6' Sidewalks and Enhance Crosswalks at Key Intersections.

$1,848,637

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - add STBG cost increase; 6/22 - added via 
FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Comal County

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoNB 9158.0

Limits From: In New Braunfels from Walnut Avenue

Limits To:
 

Landa Street

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,366,000

Construction Engineering $156,000

Contingencies: $156,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $78,000

Utilities: $0

$2,756,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$2,366,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

New Braunfels

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

7 - STBG

$1,558,000

$808,000

Other $0

Other $0

$1,246,400 $0 $311,600 $0

$646,400 $0 $161,600 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,892,800 $0 $473,200 $0 $2,366,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-17-077

Construct Concrete Shared use Path Along Dry Comal Creek with Separated Crossings 
Under Railroad and Landa Street.

$2,366,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - rev limits, add STBG cost increase

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Comal County

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoNB 9219.0

Limits From: In New Braunfels at Various Locations

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $450,000

Construction Engineering $21,000

Contingencies: $70,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $21,000

Utilities: $0

$562,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$450,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

New Braunfels

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - CRP

Other

$450,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$360,000 $0 $90,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$360,000 $0 $90,000 $450,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-301

Update to traffic signal timing at 60 locations across the city.

$450,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Guadalupe County

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9232.0

Limits From: 15560 Interstate 35N, Selma, Texas 78154

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,262,622

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$1,262,622

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$1,262,622

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Selma

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - NEVI

Other

$1,262,622

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$737,770 $524,852 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$737,770 $529,922 $0 $1,262,622

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

5000-00-190

Install 4 Direct Current Fast Charge ports within One Mile of the Electric Alternative 
Fuel Corridors plus 5 years of Operations and Maintenance.

$1,262,622

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 - added to TIP

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2025FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Various County

Various15 - San Antonio

Description:

Various C NCTCOG 9236.0

Limits From: Either IH10 from Ackerman Rd to N. Foster Rd

Limits To:
 

Or IH35 from N. Solms Rd. to Loop 337

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $18,554,157

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities:

$18,554,157

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$18,554,157

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - NEVI $18,554,157

$0

$0

$0

$13,900,000 $4,654,157 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$13,900,000 $4,654,157 $0 $0 $18,554,157

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0000-00-000

Design and construct a hydrogen refueling station for heavy-duty trucks along an 
FHWA-designated hydrogen corridor.

$18,554,157

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added to TIP from NCTCOG

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 37 C TxDOT 4969.0

Limits From: LP 13

Limits To:
 

IH 410

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $20,700,000

Construction Engineering $129,000

Contingencies: $225,000

Indirect Costs: $64,000

Preliminary Engineering: $290,000

Utilities: $129,000

$21,537,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$20,700,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

3 - BC Local

5 - CMAQ

$2,175,000

$18,525,000

Other $0

Other $0

$0 $0 $0 $2,175,000

$14,820,000 $3,705,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$14,820,000 $3,705,000 $0 $2,175,000 $20,700,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0073-08-183

Intersection operational improvements and ramp revisions

$20,700,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/22 - rev cost; 5/20 - move 20 to 25; 10/19 - rev fund 
distrib; 9/19 - ADM clarify descr (partial); 1/19 - rev 
descr to incl FR lanes; 10/18 - move 19 to 20 and rev 
funding; 4/18 - move 18 to 19; 10/17 - move 17 to 18; 
10/15 - add project

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 C TxDOT 5376.0

Limits From: at US 281/San Pedro

Limits To: .

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $162,726,720

Construction Engineering $4,466,000

Contingencies: $903,000

Indirect Costs: $4,018,000

Preliminary Engineering: $3,430,000

Utilities: $4,046,000

$179,589,720

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$162,726,720

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

2 - Metro Corridor

7 - STBG

$103,701,092

$10,000,000

4 - Connectivity $49,025,628

Other $0

$82,960,874 $20,740,218 $0 $0

$8,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0

$39,220,502 $9,805,126 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$130,181,376 $32,545,344 $0 $0 $162,726,720

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-04-285

Operational improvements to include direct connector improvement from US 281 to IH 
410 WB ; ramp revisions, frontage road and intersection improvements

$162,726,720

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

8/23 - rev cost, add to TIP; 4/22 - rev cost; 1/21 -
FY23 to 25; 5/20 - move 22 to 23; 11/19 - ADM clarify 
description; 10/18 - incr cost; 4/18 - rev proj (STP-MM 
project selection process); 3/18 - incr cost and rev 
fund distrib; 4/17 - add project

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9142.0

Limits From: In San Antonio

Limits To:
 

At Various Locations

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$1,000,000

Type of Work

Planning

Total Project Cost: 

$1,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$1,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $1,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-721

Multimodal Planning Study On West Avenue To Accommodate Travel Modes Including 
Higher Capacity Transit

$1,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: Spin-off from 0915-12-611

Project History:

4/24 - move from FY 2025 to FY 2026; 4/22 - move 
FY 2024 to FY 2025; 6/21 - add project  (Spin-off 
from 0915-12-611)

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Converse 9146.0

Limits From: In Converse from North Park

Limits To:
 

Kitty Hawk Rd

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,730,464

Construction Engineering $135,000

Contingencies: $135,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $67,500

Utilities: $0

$2,067,964

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,730,464

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Converse

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

3 - LC (Converse)

$1,173,464

$175,000

7 - STBG $382,000

Other $0

$938,771 $0 $234,693 $0

$0 $0 $0 $175,000

$305,600 $0 $76,400 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,244,371 $0 $311,093 $175,000 $1,730,464

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-732

Greenway Trail Phase II- Construct Shared Use Path

$1,730,464

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - add STBG cost increase; 6/22 - added via 
FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9148.0

Limits From: In San Antonio from Rittiman Rd (John James Park)

Limits To:
 

 to Seguin (Jack White Park)

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $4,500,000

Construction Engineering $450,000

Contingencies: $45,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $225,000

Utilities: $0

$5,220,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$4,500,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$4,500,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$3,600,000 $0 $900,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,600,000 $0 $900,000 $0 $4,500,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-733

Construct Concrete Trail to Connect Salado Creek North and South Greenway Trails.

$4,500,000

NOx lbs/day

0.058

VOC lbs/day

0.022

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Balcones Hts. 9152.0

Limits From: In Balcones Height on Hillcrest

Limits To:
 

From Fredericksburg Rd  to Babcock Rd

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $5,361,000

Construction Engineering $420,000

Contingencies: $420,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $210,000

Utilities: $0

$6,411,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$5,361,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Balcones Hts.

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$5,361,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$4,288,800 $0 $1,072,200 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,288,800 $0 $1,072,200 $5,361,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-739

Reconstruct Roadway to Add turn lanes at Intersections, Shared-Use Path Throughout 
the Corridor and Sidewalk Improvements

$5,361,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

1/23 - add STBG cost increase; 6/22 - added via 
FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Leon Valley 9166.0

Limits From: In Leon Valley from SH 16 (Bandera Rd.)

Limits To:
 

to Evers Rd.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,575,390

Construction Engineering $158,000

Contingencies: $158,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $79,000

Utilities: $0

$1,970,390

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,575,390

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Leon Valley

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

Other

$1,575,390

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,260,312 $0 $315,078 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,260,312 $0 $315,078 $0 $1,575,390

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-735

Construct Concrete Hike and Bike Trail.

$1,575,390

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9169.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To:
 

Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$1,200,000

$4,800,000

Other $0

Other $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$3,840,000 $960,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-248

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2026

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

2.122

VOC lbs/day

0.383

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co.

Project History:

10/22 - ADM add remark; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

NR C AAMPO 9170.0

Limits From: Alamo Area MPO: in Bexar, Comal,

Limits To: Guadalupe & Partial Kendall County

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $240,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$240,000

Type of Work

TSMO: TDM Program

Total Project Cost: 

$240,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$240,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$240,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$240,000 $0 $0 $0 $240,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-243

Alamo Area Commute Solution Program -FY 2026 through FY 2028

$240,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: Project includes $60,000 in statewide TDCs in lieu of local match.

Project History:

7/24 - combined 0915-00-244 & -245 into -243; 6/22 - 
added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C CoSA 9172.0

Limits From: In San Antonio on Frio St

Limits To:
 

From W. Houston St to IH 10

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,762,055

Construction Engineering $366,000

Contingencies: $366,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $183,000

Utilities: $0

$7,677,055

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$6,762,055

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

Other

$6,762,055

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$5,409,644 $0 $1,352,411 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$5,409,644 $0 $1,352,411 $0 $6,762,055

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-726

Construct Bike Lane or Cycle Track, Sidewalks and Enhanced Pedestrian Connections 
Between Neighborhoods and Centro Plaza.

$6,762,055

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: Project includes TA funding from 0915-12-731;

Project History:

4/24 - added TA funding from 0915-12-731; 6/22 - 
added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2026FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Comal County

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoNB 9216.0

Limits From: In New Braunfels at Various Locations

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,739,830

Construction Engineering $73,000

Contingencies: $118,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $73,000

Utilities: $0

$2,003,830

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,739,830

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

New Braunfels

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

Other

$1,739,830

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,391,864 $0 $347,966 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,391,864 $0 $347,966 $1,739,830

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-17-089

Five project locations with various mobility improvements to include 10-foot shared use 
path, protected crossings, new sidewalks, and removal of barriers to comply with the 
American Disabilities Act (ADA).

$1,739,830

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2027FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C CoSA 5538.0

Limits From: In San Antonio, on Zarzamora

Limits To:
 

From US 90 to Jennings

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $33,824,293

Construction Engineering $1,170,000

Contingencies: $1,365,000

Indirect Costs: $975,000

Preliminary Engineering: $955,000

Utilities: $780,000

$39,069,293

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$33,824,293

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC

$30,324,293

$3,500,000

Other $0

Other $0

$24,259,434 $0 $6,064,859 $0

$0 $0 $0 $3,500,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$24,259,434 $0 $6,064,859 $3,500,000 $33,824,293

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-617

Construct 4 lane grade separation at UPRR/Frio City Rd

$33,824,293

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: 4 lane underlying roadway remains

Project History:

4/24 -add STBG cost increases; 1/23 - move FY25 to 
27; 11/19 - ADM clarify description; 6/18 - revise 
funding to include local contribution; 4/18 - funded 
through the 19-22 STP-MM Call for Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2027FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9141.0

Limits From: In San Antonio

Limits To:
 

At Various Locations

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$1,000,000

Type of Work

Planning

Total Project Cost: 

$1,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$1,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $0 $1,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-720

Multimodal Planning Study On Harry Wurzbach To Accommodate Travel Modes 
Including Higher Capacity Transit

$1,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: Spin-off from 0915-12-611

Project History:

4/24 - move from FY 2024 to FY 2027; 4/22 - move 
FY 2023 to FY 2024; 6/21 - add project (Spin-off from 
0915-12-611)

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2027FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 C TxDOT 9168.0

Limits From: At Valley Hi Dr.

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $57,025,027

Construction Engineering $1,670,000

Contingencies: $1,670,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $835,000

Utilities: $0

$61,200,027

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$57,025,027

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - CRP

5 - CMAQ

$25,337,527

$31,687,500

Other $0

Other $0

$20,270,022 $5,067,505 $0 $0

$28,518,750 $3,168,750 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$48,788,772 $8,236,255 $0 $0 $57,025,027

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-05-157

Operational Improvements Including Turnaround, Additional Turn lanes and Improved 
Bicycle and Pedestrian Accommodations

$57,025,027

NOx lbs/day

0.043

VOC lbs/day

0.048

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

2035, 2045, 2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2027FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9174.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To:
 

Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$6,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-249

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2027

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2027FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9176.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $36,119,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$36,119,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$36,119,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$22,743,000

$13,376,000

Other $0

Other $0

$18,194,400 $0 $4,548,600 $0

$0 $0 $0 $13,376,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$18,194,400 $0 $4,548,600 $13,376,000 $36,119,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-755

Replace Older Buses with Cleaner, Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) and Battery 
Electric (BEB) Buses. (2 of 2)

$36,119,000

NOx lbs/day

25.000

VOC lbs/day

0.515

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise funding, description, CMAQ 
benefits,combine with funding from 0915-12-727, 
and -754 and $1.58MM from -730, correct phase; 
6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2027FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Guadalupe County

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Cibolo 9145.0

Limits From: In Cibolo From Shaether Road/Recreation

Limits To:
 

To FM 1103, Schlather Park

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,443,964

Construction Engineering $140,000

Contingencies: $140,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $70,000

Utilities: $0

$1,793,964

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,443,964

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Cibolo

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

3 - LC (Cibolo)

$1,010,774

$433,190

Other $0

Other $0

$808,619 $0 $202,155 $0

$0 $0 $0 $433,190

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,010,774 $0 $808,619 $433,190 $1,443,964

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-46-054

Construct concrete trail to connect into existing Schlather Park trail system. Enhance 12 
crosswalks in project vicinity.

$1,443,964

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2027FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Guadalupe County

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Schertz 9234.0

Limits From: In Schertz, Along West Dietz Creek

Limits To:
 

From Wiederstein Road to Schertz Parkway

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,224,224

Construction Engineering $52,000

Contingencies: $83,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $52,000

Utilities: $0

$1,411,224

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,224,224

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Schertz

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

Other

$1,224,224

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$979,379 $0 $244,845 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$979,379 $0 $244,845 $1,224,224

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-46-063

Construct 10-foot-wide pedestrian and bicycle path from south of Wiederstein Road to 
Schertz Parkway including crossing improvements and rest stations.

$1,224,224

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SL 368 C TxDOT 5535.0

Limits From: New Braunfels St.

Limits To: Burr Road

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $27,000,000

Construction Engineering $840,000

Contingencies: $980,000

Indirect Costs: $700,000

Preliminary Engineering: $686,000

Utilities: $560,000

$30,766,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$27,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Alamo Heights

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

1 - Prvnt 
Mnt/Rehab

$10,000,000

$4,000,000

3 - LC (AH) $13,000,000

Other $0

$8,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0

$3,200,000 $800,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $13,000,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$11,200,000 $2,800,000 $0 $13,000,000 $27,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0016-08-041

Mill and Inlay Roadway, Construct Pedestrian, Bicycle Accommodation and Drainage 
Improvements

$27,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

9/22 - ADM correct funding; 4/22 - rev desc, 
funding; - 4/18 - funded through the 19-22 STP-MM 
Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9179.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To:
 

Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$6,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-250

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2028

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer

87



ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C CoSA 9181.0

Limits From: On Historic Old Hwy 90

Limits To: From SH 151 WB FR to Leon Creek

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $13,500,000

Construction Engineering $1,350,000

Contingencies: $1,350,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $675,000

Utilities: $0

$16,875,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$13,500,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

Other

$13,500,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$10,800,000 $0 $2,700,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$10,800,000 $0 $2,700,000 $0 $13,500,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-738

Reconstruct 4 lane roadway and constuct a Shared Use Path and Sidewalks.  Includes 
Lighting, Drainage and Traffic Improvements

$13,500,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise project name, limits, description; 6/23 - 
revise limits; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9213.0

Limits From: In San Antonio at Various Locations

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,968,666

Construction Engineering $350,000

Contingencies: $79,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $350,000

Utilities: $0

$4,747,666

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$3,968,666

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

Other

$3,968,666

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$3,174,933 $0 $793,733 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,174,933 $0 $793,733 $3,968,666

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-803

Remove barriers at intersections and install school crosswalks.

$3,968,666

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Selma 9214.0

Limits From: Along Cibolo Creek, from Evans Road

Limits To: to Stage Stop Park

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,000,000

Construction Engineering $42,000

Contingencies: $68,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $42,000

Utilities: $0

$1,152,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Selma

Cost of Approved 
Phases

9 - TA

Other

$1,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$800,000 $0 $200,000 $1,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-807

Construct shared use path along Cibolo Creek to connect existing trails at Evans Road 
and Stage Stop Park.

$1,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 10 C TxDOT 9220.0

Limits From: At FM 3351 (Ralph Fair Road)

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,572,000

Construction Engineering $273,000

Contingencies: $330,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $273,000

Utilities: $0

$4,448,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$3,572,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$3,572,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$3,214,800 $357,200 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,214,800 $357,200 $0 $3,572,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0072-07-077

Construct southbound-to-northbound turnaround, additional turn lanes, and bicycle and 
pedestrian facilities.

$3,572,000

NOx lbs/day

340.27

VOC lbs/day

403.76

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

2035, 2045, 2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 South C TxDOT 9224.0

Limits From: At SH 16 / SP 422

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $9,973,878

Construction Engineering $806,000

Contingencies: $435,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $806,000

Utilities: $0

$12,020,878

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$9,973,878

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$9,973,878

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$8,976,490 $997,388 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$8,976,490 $997,388 $0 $9,973,878

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-05-167

Construct additional turn lanes and bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

$9,973,878

NOx lbs/day

2.116

VOC lbs/day

0.117

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Bexar County

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

SS 371 C TxDOT 9228.0

Limits From: In San Antonio US 90

Limits To: Billy Mitchell Blvd.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,474,400

Construction Engineering $173,000

Contingencies: $73,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $173,000

Utilities: $0

$2,893,400

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$2,474,400

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - CRP

Other

$2,474,400

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,979,520 $494,880 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,979,520 $494,880 $0 $2,474,400

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0024-09-028

Upgrade Existing Illumination to LED

$2,474,400

NOx lbs/day

0.062

VOC lbs/day

0

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxD CSJCountyOT District Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Comal County

Comal15 - San Antonio

Description:

CCS CoNB 9223.0

Limits From: In New Braunfels, On Solms Road

Limits To: from IH 35 SBFR to FM 482

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,824,806

Construction Engineering $260,000

Contingencies: $141,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $260,000

Utilities: $0

$4,485,806

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

New Braunfels

10 - CRP

3 - LC

$3,211,306

$613,500

Other $0

Other $0

$2,569,045 $642,261$0 $0

$0 $0 $613,500$0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,569,045 $642,261$0 $3,824,806

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-17-088

Traffic mitigation, pedestrian improvements, and drainage improvements.

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Guadalupe County

Guadalupe15 - San Antonio

Description:

SH 46 C TxDOT 9230.0

Limits From: At Mary Blvd/Saengerhalle Rd.

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,000,000

Construction Engineering $243,000

Contingencies: $131,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $243,000

Utilities: $0

$3,617,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$3,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - CRP

Other

$3,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$2,400,000 $600,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,400,000 $600,000 $0 $3,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0216-02-071

$3,000,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks:

Construct Intersection Improvements Including Raised Median and Turn 
Lanes,  and Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities.

None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

2028FY 

TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.
Year of 

Expenditure 

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

City

TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

Exempt Projects: Kendall County

Kendall15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C Boerne 9163.0

Limits From: On Cascade Caverns Rd In Boerne

Limits To:
 

From IH 10 Frontage Rd to Buckskin Drive

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $15,813,856

Construction Engineering $940,000

Contingencies: $940,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $470,000

Utilities: $0

$18,163,856

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$15,813,856

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Boerne

Cost of Approved 
Phases

7 - STBG

3 - LC (Boerne)

$14,868,571

$945,285

Other $0

Other $0

$11,894,857 $0 $2,973,714 $0

$0 $0 $0 $945,285

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$11,894,857 $0 $2,973,714 $945,285 $15,813,856

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-11-036

Expand Cascade Cavern from 2 to 4 Lanes with Center Turn Lane or Median. Expand 
Old San Antonio Road and Scenic Loop Road from 2 to 3 lanes.  Intersection 
Operational Improvements. Bike and Pedestrian Improvements Including Shared Use 

$15,813,856

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/24 -add STBG cost increases; 6/22 - added via 
FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

2035,2045,2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 5579.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To: Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$4,250,000

$1,200,000

3 - LC $550,000

Other $0

$3,400,000 $850,000 $0 $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $550,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,360,000 $1,090,000 $0 $550,000 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-227

Safety service patrol on controlled access highways in Bexar, Comal and Kendall 
Counties

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

3.492

VOC lbs/day

0.406

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co.; Swap $1.1M Cat 5 to 915-00-214 for 
$1.1M Cat 7 from 0915-00-227 for work outside Bexar Co.

Project History:

11/21 - ADM revise CMAQ benefit; 6/21 - revise 
funding distribution, move from FY 2022 to 2023; 
6/19 - added through CMAQ project call

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9153.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To: Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$4,800,000

$1,200,000

Other $0

Other $0

$3,840,000 $960,000 $0 $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-246

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2024

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

2.122

VOC lbs/day

0.383

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co.

Project History:

10/22 - ADM add remark; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9155.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To: On Military

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,944,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$2,944,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$2,944,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$2,641,000

$303,000

Other $0

Other $0

$2,112,800 $0 $528,200 $0

$0 $0 $0 $303,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,112,800 $0 $528,200 $303,000 $2,944,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-730

Increase Route 102 Primo Military in frequency from 15-min to 12-min between 6:00 
and 18:00.

$2,944,000

NOx lbs/day

0.120

VOC lbs/day

0

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise limits, description, funding, CMAQ 
benefits, correct phase; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer

99



STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

US 87 C TxDOT 9160.0

Limits From: Aurelia/Hammond

Limits To:
 

East of Foster Meadows

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,654,000

Construction Engineering $365,000

Contingencies: $365,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $183,000

Utilities: $0

$4,567,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$3,654,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$3,654,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$2,923,200 $730,800 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,923,200 $730,800 $0 $0 $3,654,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0143-01-064

Construct continuous 6' Sidewalks to Close Gaps. Construct or Enhance Midblock 
Crossings.

$3,654,000

NOx lbs/day

0.183

VOC lbs/day

0.161

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 C TxDOT 9161.0

Limits From: Callaghan Rd.

Limits To: Pin Oak Dr.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,326,600

Construction Engineering $233,000

Contingencies: $233,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $117,000

Utilities: $0

$2,909,600

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$2,326,600

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$2,326,600

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,861,280 $465,320 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,861,280 $465,320 $0 $0 $2,326,600

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-04-293

Construct continuous 6' Sidewalks to Close Gaps. Remove and Replace Non ADA 
Compliant Pedestrian Structures and Barriers.

$2,326,600

NOx lbs/day

0.014

VOC lbs/day

0.012

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9162.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To: Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$4,800,000

$1,200,000

Other $0

Other $0

$3,840,000 $960,000 $0 $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-247

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2025

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

2.122

VOC lbs/day

0.383

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co

Project History:

4/24 - add STBG cost increases; 10/22 - ADM add 
remark; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9218.0

Limits From: In San Antonio at Various Locations

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $5,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$5,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$5,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$5,000,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$4,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $5,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-805

Update signal timing plan for the top 100 congested corridors across the city.

$5,000,000

NOx lbs/day

45.84

VOC lbs/day

23.536

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP PROJECTS FY 2025-2028

ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

CS C CoSA 9154.0

Limits From: In San Antonio along Abe Lincoln

Limits To: From Eckhert Rd to Horn Blvd.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $1,500,000

Construction Engineering $150,000

Contingencies: $150,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $75,000

Utilities: $0

$1,875,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$1,500,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$1,500,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,200,000 $300,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,200,000 $0 $300,000 $0 $1,500,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-737

Construct Shared Use Path Along Abe Lincoln

$1,500,000

NOx lbs/day

0.010

VOC lbs/day

0.007

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9156.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To: On Woodlawn

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,778,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$2,778,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$2,778,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$2,451,000

$327,000

Other $0

Other $0

$1,960,800 $0 $490,200 $0

$0 $0 $0 $327,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,960,800 $0 $490,200 $327,000 $2,778,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-729

Increase Route 90 Woodlawn in frequency from 60-min to 30-min during weekday 
peaks.

$2,778,000

NOx lbs/day

0.106

VOC lbs/day

0

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise limits, description, funding, CMAQ 
benefits, correct phase; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9157.0

Limits From: In San Antonio on Pinn Rd.

Limits To:
 

From 400' N of Brownleaf to Marbach

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $2,094,500

Construction Engineering $210,000

Contingencies: $210,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $105,000

Utilities: $0

$2,619,500

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$2,094,500

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$2,094,500

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$1,675,600 $0 $418,900 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,675,600 $0 $418,900 $0 $2,094,500

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-734

Construct Shared Use Path

$2,094,500

NOx lbs/day

1.193

VOC lbs/day

1.069

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise limits; 6/23 - revise limits; 6/22 - added 
via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 5575.0

Limits From: In the City of San Antonio

Limits To: .

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $750,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$750,000

Type of Work

TSMO: TDM Program

Total Project Cost: 

$750,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$750,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$600,000 $0 $150,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$600,000 $0 $150,000 $0 $750,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-676

City of San Antonio Transportation Demand Management Program.  To support efforts 
in vanpool, carpool, telecommuting and education.

$750,000

NOx lbs/day

10.140

VOC lbs/day

4.947

Remarks: Combined with -682.

Project History:

7/24 - combined with -682; 4/22 - revise funding; 
10/21 - move 21 to 22; 6/19 - added through CMAQ 
project call

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 5576.2

Limits From: In the City of San Antonio

Limits To:
 

.

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $30,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$30,000

Type of Work

TSMO: TDM Program

Total Project Cost: 

$30,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$30,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$24,000 $0 $6,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$24,000 $0 $6,000 $0 $30,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-677

City of San Antonio Vehicle Emissions Reductions Program. Series of targeted 
outreach and education programs. (2 of 2)

$30,000

NOx lbs/day

0.152

VOC lbs/day

0

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - merged with -683 and reduced costs by $60K; 
10/21 - move 22 to 23, revise cost;  6/19 - added 
through CMAQ project call

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2025
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9150.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To:

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $24,713,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$24,713,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$24,713,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$15,561,000

$9,152,000

Other $0

Other $0

$12,448,800 $0 $3,112,200 $0

$0 $0 $0 $9,152,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$12,448,800 $0 $3,112,200 $9,152,000 $24,713,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-727

Replace Older Buses with Cleaner, Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Buses. (1 of 2)

$24,713,000

NOx lbs/day

0.9743

VOC lbs/day

1.9202

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise funding, description, CMAQ benefits, 
correct phase; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for 
Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 37 C TxDOT 4969.0

Limits From: LP 13

Limits To: IH 410

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $20,700,000

Construction Engineering $129,000

Contingencies: $225,000

Indirect Costs: $64,000

Preliminary Engineering: $290,000

Utilities: $129,000

$21,537,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$20,700,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

3 - BC Local

5 - CMAQ

$2,175,000

$18,525,000

Other $0

Other $0

$0 $0 $0 $2,175,000

$14,820,000 $3,705,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$14,820,000 $3,705,000 $0 $2,175,000 $20,700,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0073-08-183

Intersection operational improvements and ramp revisions

$20,700,000

NOx lbs/day

N/A

VOC lbs/day

N/A

Remarks: None

Project History:

4/22 - rev cost; 5/20 - move 20 to 25; 10/19 - rev fund 
distrib; 9/19 - ADM clarify descr (partial); 1/19 - rev 
descr to incl FR lanes; 10/18 - move 19 to 20 and rev 
funding; 4/18 - move 18 to 19; 10/17 - move 17 to 18; 
10/15 - add project

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C TxDOT 9169.0

Limits From: Various locations within

Limits To: Bexar, Comal and Kendall counties

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $6,000,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$6,000,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Safety Service Patrol

Total Project Cost: 

$6,000,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

7 - STBG

$1,200,000

$4,800,000

Other $0

Other $0

$960,000 $240,000 $0 $0

$3,840,000 $960,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$4,800,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $6,000,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-00-248

Safety Service Patrol On Controlled Access Highways In Bexar, Comal And Kendall 
Counties-FY 2026

$6,000,000

NOx lbs/day

2.122

VOC lbs/day

0.383

Remarks: No CMAQ funds to be used outside of Bexar Co.

Project History:

10/22 - ADM add remark; 6/22 - added via FY23-26 
TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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ALAMO AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2026
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA C CoSA 9148.0

Limits From: In San Antonio from Rittiman Rd (John James Park)

Limits To:  to Seguin (Jack White Park)

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $4,500,000

Construction Engineering $450,000

Contingencies: $45,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $225,000

Utilities: $0

$5,220,000

Type of Work

Bicycle/Pedestrian

Total Project Cost: 

$4,500,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$4,500,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$3,600,000 $0 $900,000 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,600,000 $0 $900,000 $0 $4,500,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-733

Construct Concrete Trail to Connect Salado Creek North and South Greenway Trails.

$4,500,000

NOx lbs/day

0.058

VOC lbs/day

0.022

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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FY 2027
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 C TxDOT 9168.0

Limits From: At Valley Hi Dr.

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $57,025,027

Construction Engineering $1,670,000

Contingencies: $1,670,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $835,000

Utilities: $0

$61,200,027

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$57,025,027

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

10 - CRP

5 - CMAQ

$25,337,527

$31,687,500

Other $0

Other $0

$20,270,022 $5,067,505 $0 $0

$28,518,750 $3,168,750 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$48,788,772 $8,236,255 $0 $0 $57,025,027

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-05-157

Operational Improvements Including Turnaround, Additional Turn lanes and Improved 
Bicycle and Pedestrian Accommodations

$57,025,027

NOx lbs/day

0.043

VOC lbs/day

0.048

Remarks: None

Project History:

6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

2035, 2045, 2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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FY 2027
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

VA T VIA 9176.0

Limits From: In VIA Service Area

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $36,119,000

Construction Engineering $0

Contingencies: $0

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $0

Utilities: $0

$36,119,000

Type of Work

Transit

Total Project Cost: 

$36,119,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

Other

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

3 - LC

$22,743,000

$13,376,000

Other $0

Other $0

$18,194,400 $0 $4,548,600 $0

$0 $0 $0 $13,376,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$18,194,400 $0 $4,548,600 $13,376,000 $36,119,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0915-12-755

Replace Older Buses with Cleaner, Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) and Battery 
Electric (BEB) Buses. (2 of 2)

$36,119,000

NOx lbs/day

25.000

VOC lbs/day

0.515

Remarks: None

Project History:

11/23 - revise funding, description, CMAQ 
benefits,combine with funding from 0915-12-727, 
and -754 and $1.58MM from -730, correct phase; 
6/22 - added via FY23-26 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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FY 2028
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 10 C TxDOT 9220.0

Limits From: At FM 3351 (Ralph Fair Road)

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $3,572,000

Construction Engineering $273,000

Contingencies: $330,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $273,000

Utilities: $0

$4,448,000

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$3,572,000

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$3,572,000

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$3,214,800 $357,200 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,857,600 $714,400 $0 $3,572,000

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0072-07-077

Construct southbound-to-northbound turnaround, additional turn lanes, and bicycle and 
pedestrian facilities.

$3,572,000

NOx lbs/day

340.27

VOC lbs/day

403.76

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

2035, 2045, 2050

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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FY 2028
Year of 

Expenditure TxDOT District County CSJ Hwy Phase City Project Sponsor MPO Proj ID No.

CMAQ Projects (Bexar County Only)

Bexar15 - San Antonio

Description:

IH 410 South C TxDOT 9224.0

Limits From: At SH 16 / SP 422

Limits To:
 

 Project Cost Information

ROW Purchase: $0

Construction Cost: $9,973,878

Construction Engineering $806,000

Contingencies: $435,000

Indirect Costs: $0

Preliminary Engineering: $806,000

Utilities: $0

$12,020,878

Type of Work

TSMO: Operational

Total Project Cost: 

$9,973,878

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

San Antonio

Cost of Approved 
Phases

5 - CMAQ

Other

$9,973,878

$0

Other $0

Other $0

$8,976,490 $997,388 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$8,976,490 $997,388 $0 $9,973,878

Cat TotalsLCStateFederal LocalCategory

Totals

Last Revision Date:

7/2024

0521-05-167

Construct additional turn lanes and bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

$9,973,878

NOx lbs/day

2.116

VOC lbs/day

0.117

Remarks: None

Project History:

7/24 - added via FY25-28 TIP Call for Projects

N/A

TDM Network 
Years

Phase: C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=ROW, T=Transfer
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